DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

S

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

I, NOR MUZALIFAH SAMEAN, (1/C NUMBER: 871242-01-5126)

Hereby, declared that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, or any

other degrees.

e This research paper is the result if our independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated.

o All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of

our information have been specifically acknowledgement.

Signature: ...........cooeiiiiiiiiiiii, Date: .........ooeviiiniin.



=

DETERMINANT FACTORS OF SUCCESSFUL INTERNAL
COMMUNICATIONS AT PERBADANAN USAHAWAN
NASIONAL BERHAD (PUNB)

NOR MUZALIFAH BINTI SAMEAN
2008770077

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
TERENGGANU

NOVEMBER 2010



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDMENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.0:
1.1:
1.2:

1.3:

1.4:

1.5:

1.6:

1.7:

Overview introduction
Background of the study
Scope of the study
Background of the company
1.3.1: Corporate mission
1.3.2: Corporate vision
1.3.3: Objectives

1.3.4: Logo of the company
Problem statement

Research objective
Significant of the study
1.6.1: To staff

1.6.2: To future researcher
1.6.3: To organization
1.6.4: To Reader
Limitation of the study

1.7.1: Lack of experience

PAGE

vii
vii

Xi



1.7.2: Time frame
1.7.3: Respondent’s cooperation

1.7.4: Strictly private and confidential

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0:
2.1:
2.2:
2.3:
2.4:
2.5:
2.6:
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.0:
3.1:

3.2:

3.3:

3.4:

Overview of Literature review of the study
Successful internal communications
Timely

Clear

Accurate

Pertinent

Credible

Introduction

Research design
Sampling design

3.2.1: Population

3.2.2: Target population
3.2.3: Sampling method
3.2.4: Sample Size
Data collection Method
3.3.1: Primary data
3.3.1.1: Questionnaire
3.3.2: Secondary data
Data administrative and analysis

3.4.1: Reliability

7-8

9-10
10-11
11-12
12

12

12-13

14
14
14
14
15
15
15
16
16
16-18
18
18-19

19



ABSTRACT

The purpose of the research is to study the determinant factors of successful internal
communications at Perbadanan Usahawan Nasional Berhad (PUNB). In this study, the dependent
variable is successful internal communications. While the independent variables for the research
are timely, clear, accurate, pertinent and credible. The study conducted at Perbadanan Usahawan
Nasional Berhad (PUNB), located at Kuala Lumpur Sentral. 85 of the staff are selected to be the
respondents of this research. From the findings, 39 of the respondents is Male and another 46
respondents is Female. 64.7% of the respondents are graduates with Degree and majority of the
staff at PUNB is Executive. Based the findings, there is a significant relationship between
independent variables and dependent variable. Besides, from the findings the researcher finds
that the factor of credible is the most factor influence to the successful internal communications
at PUNB. The finding is based from Beta Standardized Coefficient which is the result is 0.735.
From the research been made, the researcher finds that the reliability analysis is 0.966 close to 1.
This represents that the questionnaire is free from error. The R square of the research conducted

is 73.4% is explaining by the independent variables.



	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLE
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
	1.2 SCOPE OF THE STUDY
	1.3 BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY
	1.3.1 Corporate Mission
	1.3.2 Corporate Vision
	1.3.3 Objectives
	1.3.4 Logo of the company

	1.4 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.6 SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY
	1.6.1 To Staff
	1.6.2 To Future Researcher
	1.6.3 To Organisation
	1.6.4 To Reader

	1.7 LIMITATION OF THE STUDY
	1.7.1 Lack of experience
	1.7.2 Time frame
	1.7.3 Respondent’s cooperation
	1.7.4 Strictly Private and Confidential

	2.0 OVERVIEW OF LITERATURE REVIEW OF THE STUDY
	2.1 SUCCESSFUL INTERNAL COMMUNICATIONS
	2.2 TIMELY
	2.3 CLEAR
	2.4 ACCURATE
	2.5 PERTINENT
	2.6 CREDIBLE
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 SAMPLING DESIGN
	3.2.1 Population
	3.2.2 Target population
	3.2.3 Sampling method
	3.2.4 Sample size

	3.3 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.3.1 Primary data
	3.3.2 Secondary data

	3.4 DATA ADMINISTRATIVE AND ANALYSIS
	3.4.1 Reliability
	3.4.2 Frequency Analysis

	3.5 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	3.6 HYPOTHESIS
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 RELIABILITY ANALYSIS
	4.2 FREQUENCY ANALYSIS
	4.3 REGRESSION
	4.4 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT
	4.4.1 Hypothesis testing

	5.0 INTRODUCTION
	5.1 CONCLUSION
	5.2 RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.2.1 Responsiveness
	5.2.2 Time management


