DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

1. INCLINITIALITATION AND THE PART OF A PRINCIPALITY OF THE PART O	I. N	NOR MUZALIFAH SAMEAN,	(I/C NUMBER: 871242-01-5126
--	------	-----------------------	-----------------------------

Hereby, declared that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, or any other degrees.
- This research paper is the result if our independent work and investigation,
 except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of our information have been specifically acknowledgement.

n•	D /
Signature:	Date:



DETERMINANT FACTORS OF SUCCESSFUL INTERNAL COMMUNICATIONS AT PERBADANAN USAHAWAN NASIONAL BERHAD (PUNB)

NOR MUZALIFAH BINTI SAMEAN 2008770077

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA TERENGGANU

NOVEMBER 2010

TABLE OF CONTENT

CON	<u>rent</u>	PAGE
ACKN	NOWLEDMENT	iv
LIST	OF TABLE	vii
LIST	OF FIGURE	vii
ABST	TRACT	xi
CHAI	PTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.0:	Overview introduction	1
1.1:	Background of the study	1-2
1.2:	Scope of the study	2
1.3:	Background of the company	2-3
	1.3.1: Corporate mission	4
	1.3.2: Corporate vision	4
	1.3.3: Objectives	4
	1.3.4: Logo of the company	4
1.4:	Problem statement	5
1.5:	Research objective	6
1.6:	Significant of the study	6
	1.6.1: To staff	6
	1.6.2: To future researcher	6
	1.6.3: To organization	7
	1.6.4: To Reader	7
1.7:	Limitation of the study	7
	1.7.1: Lack of experience	7

	1.7.2: Time frame	7-8
	1.7.3: Respondent's cooperation	8
	1.7.4: Strictly private and confidential	8
CHA	PTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0:	Overview of Literature review of the study	9
2.1:	Successful internal communications	9-10
2.2:	Timely	10-11
2.3:	Clear	11-12
2.4:	Accurate	12
2.5:	Pertinent	12
2.6:	Credible	12-13
CHA	PTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0:	Introduction	14
3.1:	Research design	14
3.2:	Sampling design	14
	3.2.1: Population	14
	3.2.2: Target population	15
	3.2.3: Sampling method	15
	3.2.4: Sample Size	15
3.3:	Data collection Method	16
	3.3.1: Primary data	16
	3.3.1.1: Questionnaire	16-18
	3.3.2: Secondary data	18
3.4:	Data administrative and analysis	18-19
	3.4.1: Reliability	19

ABSTRACT

The purpose of the research is to study the determinant factors of successful internal communications at Perbadanan Usahawan Nasional Berhad (PUNB). In this study, the dependent variable is successful internal communications. While the independent variables for the research are timely, clear, accurate, pertinent and credible. The study conducted at Perbadanan Usahawan Nasional Berhad (PUNB), located at Kuala Lumpur Sentral. 85 of the staff are selected to be the respondents of this research. From the findings, 39 of the respondents is Male and another 46 respondents is Female. 64.7% of the respondents are graduates with Degree and majority of the staff at PUNB is Executive. Based the findings, there is a significant relationship between independent variables and dependent variable. Besides, from the findings the researcher finds that the factor of credible is the most factor influence to the successful internal communications at PUNB. The finding is based from Beta Standardized Coefficient which is the result is 0.735. From the research been made, the researcher finds that the reliability analysis is 0.966 close to 1. This represents that the questionnaire is free from error. The R square of the research conducted is 73.4% is explaining by the independent variables.